
SERIE  1 
Pos Pett Tempo Nome Società Ente Sex Cat Anno Lap 1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4

1 45 17:42,7 BRUZZI Gianni ATL 85 FAENZA FI M C 1967 4:30,5 4:27,9 4:27,7 4:16,6
2 108 17:50,8 ZANNI Mirko G.S. GABBI A.S.D. UI M C 1963 4:29,2 4:28,9 4:27,9 4:24,8
3 150 17:57,3 BONTADINI Sandro ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M C 1966 4:29,3 4:30,3 4:32,6 4:25,1
4 201 17:59,2 RAVELLI Francesca PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI F G 1979 4:30,6 4:29,1 4:31,0 4:28,5
5 122 18:04,3 ARBUSTI Nicola UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA PREDOSA A.S.D. UI M C 1964 4:30,7 4:28,4 4:30,1 4:35,1
6 109 18:05,3 POLI Marco A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB UI M C 1966 4:29,6 4:28,7 4:34,1 4:32,9
7 148 18:12,3 BABBINI Claudio ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M C 1966 4:30,0 4:29,4 4:32,2 4:40,7
8 103 18:27,8 CESAREO Memmo Marciano CSI SASSO MARCONI FI M D 1959 4:29,9 4:32,0 4:45,3 4:40,6
9 142 18:30,5 PEZZINO Andrea POD. PONTELUNGO FI M C 1967 4:35,3 4:39,0 4:41,0 4:35,2
10 159 18:31,2 PERSIANI Roberto CSI SASSO MARCONI FI M C 1969 4:37,0 4:37,0 4:41,0 4:36,2
11 154 18:39,8 ZANELLI Stefano ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M C 1964 4:36,6 4:40,2 4:44,1 4:38,9
12 114 18:40,4 NADALINI Stefano PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M C 1969 4:44,4 4:40,2 4:42,0 4:33,8
13 112 18:43,2 GRUPPIONI Alberto PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M D 1953 4:37,5 4:38,7 4:44,3 4:42,7
14 204 18:44,9 BIANCHINI Katia POL. DIL. SAN RAFEL UI F H 1969 4:39,3 4:37,8 4:45,5 4:42,3
15 167 18:48,2 BOVINA Michele PORTA SARAGOZZA UI M C 1964 4:38,4 4:43,4 4:45,4 4:41,0
16 235 18:49,9 MASOTTI Carlotta PORTA SARAGOZZA UI F F 1992 4:45,4 4:43,5 4:42,9 4:38,1
17 202 18:54,5 BURGESS Rachel Elaine PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI F G 1973 4:39,8 4:43,3 4:46,5 4:44,9
18 135 18:55,4 BACCOLINI Carlo ATLETICA CASTENASO FI M C 1966 4:44,5 4:44,2 4:47,8 4:38,9
19 144 18:56,9 PREITE Costantino POL.AVIS BOLOGNESE UI M C 1966 4:37,9 4:45,7 4:49,2 4:44,1
20 104 18:59,2 BARALDI Stefano POLISPORTIVA MONTE SAN PIETRO A.S.D. UI M D 1955 4:41,9 4:42,2 4:49,3 4:45,8
21 116 19:00,0 NERVO Giuliano PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M C 1960 4:43,0 4:41,4 4:49,0 4:46,6
23 134 19:22,3 CORIGLIANO Antonio PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M D 1959 4:42,7 4:46,3 4:54,4 4:58,9
24 162 19:28,0 TONI Michele GS GABBI FI M C 1965 4:41,5 4:59,4 4:52,2 4:54,9
25 205 19:38,1 BETTINI Elisa POL. DIL. SAN RAFEL UI F G 1972 4:47,8 4:57,0 4:58,8 4:54,5



26 140 19:38,2 FERENDELES Roberto CIRCOLO DOZZA FI M D 1954 4:57,9 4:57,4 5:02,0 4:40,9
27 143 19:41,6 DE LUCA Sergio POL.AVIS BOLOGNESE UI M C 1968 4:59,8 4:50,2 4:54,0 4:57,6
28 110 19:45,7 ZAGNONI Giorgio A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB UI M D 1957 4:54,1 4:54,7 4:57,2 4:59,7
29 231 19:47,5 TEMPORIN Elisa ACQUADELA BOLOGNA FI F G 1978 4:57,9 4:55,2 4:55,5 4:58,9
30 118 19:49,3 VOLTA Gianni PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M C 1967 5:10,7 4:51,7 4:55,2 4:51,7
31 137 19:50,5 PULGA Walter ACQUADELA BOLOGNA FI M C 1964 4:46,2 5:00,6 5:04,6 4:59,1
32 203 19:55,4 DIAMANTI Oksana A.S.D. ATLETICA BLIZZARD UI F F 1983 4:45,1 4:59,0 5:09,2 5:02,1
33 149 19:59,9 BABBINI Marco ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M C 1964 4:45,1 4:58,5 5:08,4 5:07,9
34 127 20:09,4 ZANNI Fabrizio UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA A.S.D. FI M C 1968 4:58,9 4:57,2 5:08,1 5:05,2
35 123 20:18,9 MALVASI Giuseppe UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA PREDOSA A.S.D. UI M D 1953 5:00,0 5:02,0 5:13,3 5:03,6
36 145 20:22,1 FACCIOLI Paolo SAN RAFEL UI M E 1946 5:03,6 5:01,7 5:12,2 5:04,6
37 141 20:23,5 PELLEGRINI Fabrizio LOLLI AUTO FI M C 1961 5:11,9 4:59,7 5:10,9 5:01,0
38 133 20:31,9 BORSARI Andrea PODISTICA LIPPO-CALDERARA A.S.D. UI M D 1957 5:06,6 5:04,5 5:13,2 5:07,6
39 120 20:34,5 GIANNI Riccardo PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI M C 1967 5:17,2 5:14,6 5:14,7 4:48,0
40 119 20:34,8 PEDRETTI Ubaldo PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI M C 1961 5:05,3 5:05,1 5:13,4 5:11,0
41 117 20:35,2 PANTALEO Giacomo PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M C 1963 5:16,8 5:12,7 5:10,9 4:54,8
42 107 20:35,7 ALBERTINI Luca UISP COMITATO TERR.LE BOLOGNA APS UI M C 1965 5:17,4 5:15,5 5:10,7 4:52,1
43 132 21:01,2 MANFREDINI Danilo A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO UI M C 1960 5:03,7 5:11,6 5:25,7 5:20,2
44 163 21:05,9 TOLOMELLI Piero AVIS SAN LAZZARO UI M C 1967 5:07,2 5:19,0 5:25,8 5:13,9
45 147 21:08,8 APRUZZESE Antonio ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M D 1955 5:20,8 5:14,0 5:18,6 5:15,4
46 229 21:09,1 BORRELLI Patrizia POD. PONTELUNGO FI F H 1967 5:21,4 5:14,2 5:19,0 5:14,5
47 166 21:19,0 CASTELLINI Augusto ATL. PONTELUNGO FI M D 1955 5:22,7 5:16,9 5:22,8 5:16,6
48 125 21:21,8 MUSIANI Stefano UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA A.S.D. FI M C 1969 5:15,8 5:23,1 5:27,3 5:15,6
49 155 21:22,5 ZIRUOLO Gianluca ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M C 1969 5:16,4 5:19,1 5:25,7 5:21,3
50 126 21:23,3 PERELLI Marco UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA A.S.D. FI M C 1968 5:13,3 5:22,2 5:30,0 5:17,8
51 232 21:24,3 SITTA Emanuela PODISTICA LIPPO-CALDERARA A.S.D. UI F H 1969 5:16,4 5:20,7 5:25,2 5:22,0
52 165 21:27,0 MAGNO Gabriele RUNCARD RU M C 1963 5:13,7 5:23,2 5:29,0 5:21,1
53 164 21:28,4 SGARZI Silvio AQUADELA BOLOGNA FI M C 1962 5:09,9 5:10,2 5:37,7 5:30,6
54 151 21:29,1 LORENZINI Paolo ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M C 1963 5:22,3 5:24,1 5:27,4 5:15,3
55 156 21:33,0 BARGIOTTI Mario ASD TEAM GRANAROLO UI M D 1951 5:09,4 5:30,1 5:31,9 5:21,6
56 223 21:34,2 ZINI Marika A.S.D. ATLETICA BLIZZARD UI F F 1990 5:21,8 5:24,9 5:28,0 5:19,5
57 113 21:36,4 LODOVISI Stefano PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M D 1959 5:22,9 5:25,2 5:29,3 5:19,0
58 221 21:39,7 RAMACIERI Angela A.S.D. ATLETICA BLIZZARD UI F F 1985 5:16,1 5:24,8 5:33,5 5:25,3
59 158 21:51,4 DONDI Marco ATLETICA CASTENASO UI M D 1959 5:33,8 5:27,4 5:24,5 5:25,7
60 138 22:13,7 BANDIERA Nicola ISSSIAN UI M C 1966 5:27,3 5:31,4 5:42,1 5:32,9
61 121 22:20,9 FRANCHINI Enzo PODISTICA LIPPO-CALDERARA A.S.D. UI M E 1949 5:28,1 5:35,6 5:39,4 5:37,8
62 101 22:26,2 TEGGI Maurizio A.P.D. DIP AUSL BO RAVONE UI M D 1957 5:25,1 5:33,8 5:47,8 5:39,5
63 230 22:34,5 QUAQUARELLI Giulia ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI F F 1989 5:22,6 5:34,1 5:48,6 5:49,2
64 129 22:38,4 RAMUNNI Antonio Ubaldo PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M D 1953 5:27,0 5:41,6 5:47,0 5:42,8



65 206 22:44,0 LAMBERTINI Paola A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB UI F I 1957 5:39,5 5:45,7 5:47,4 5:31,4
66 222 22:59,4 RUBINI Veronica A.S.D. ATLETICA BLIZZARD UI F F 1986 5:36,8 5:48,9 5:50,0 5:43,7
67 217 23:01,4 WIZA Barbara Anna PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI F H 1960 5:39,2 5:45,8 5:48,5 5:47,9
68 160 23:07,4 GRANDINETTI Carmine POL.AVIS BOLOGNESE UI M D 1955 5:59,3 5:48,7 5:41,1 5:38,3
69 102 23:08,6 MARZADURI Andrea G.S. GABBI FI M C 1963 5:37,9 5:50,1 5:46,5 5:54,1
70 152 23:15,4 MONTANO Leonardo ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M C 1969 5:16,8 5:45,6 6:10,3 6:02,7
71 161 23:17,0 BONAFE' Corrado POL.AVIS BOLOGNESE UI M D 1953 5:59,0 5:48,5 5:49,1 5:40,4
72 106 23:24,3 MENABUE Giovanni A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB UI M E 1948 5:57,3 5:49,6 5:51,3 5:46,1
73 157 23:42,7 SPECA Silvano ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI UI M D 1953 6:00,6 5:48,6 5:54,8 5:58,7
74 131 23:43,4 SPINELLI Paolo ASD TEAM GRANAROLO FI M D 1956 5:44,0 6:00,3 6:05,3 5:53,8
75 227 24:44,1 SOLMI Michela ISSSIAN UI F G 1973 5:58,0 6:08,9 6:14,2 6:23,0
76 128 24:54,4 PREDIERI Alberto PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M D 1958 6:15,4 6:16,9 6:17,1 6:05,0
77 211 24:54,6 SCARAMELLA Maria PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI F H 1969 6:20,7 6:14,4 6:17,0 6:02,5
78 210 24:56,9 GIRONI Mara PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI F I 1954 6:16,1 6:16,8 6:15,9 6:08,1
79 209 25:00,6 DEMARIA Alessandra PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI F H 1964 6:20,5 6:14,5 6:17,1 6:08,5
80 214 25:16,0 DI GIAMPIETRO Paola PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI F F 1986 6:17,2 6:19,1 6:27,1 6:12,6
81 208 25:17,7 DE PASQUALE Giulia PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI F F 1983 6:17,8 6:18,8 6:26,2 6:14,9
82 215 25:18,0 VENTURA Viviana PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI F G 1972 6:17,6 6:19,0 6:27,0 6:14,4
83 146 25:27,5 PERRI Francesco SAN RAFEL UI M D 1950 6:25,9 6:17,5 6:24,6 6:19,5
84 216 25:42,2 MALAGUTI Chiara POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. UI F H 1965 6:21,7 6:19,1 6:30,4 6:31,0
85 234 26:11,5 MASSIMI Cristina PODISTICA LIPPO-CALDERARA A.S.D. UI F G 1977 6:25,0 6:33,6 6:42,5 6:30,4
86 218 26:37,8 BOTTURA Chiara ASD TEAM GRANAROLO FI F H 1968 6:28,4 6:41,5 6:47,2 6:40,7
87 220 27:00,8 PARISI Nicoletta ASD TEAM GRANAROLO FI F H 1960 6:27,8 7:01,7 6:52,5 6:38,8
88 213 27:05,3 CERASI Milena PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI F H 1969 6:25,6 6:46,7 7:01,2 6:51,8
89 225 27:20,7 VENTURINI Lorenza A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA UI F I 1957 6:39,4 6:56,1 6:56,3 6:48,9
90 212 27:25,0 AVENI Enrica PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI F H 1961 6:26,7 6:54,1 7:02,9 7:01,3
91 111 43:17,7 GABRIELLI Alberto PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M E 1938 9:25,7 11:13,5 11:30,5 11:08,0

SERIE  2
Pos Pett Tempo Nome Società Ente Sex Cat Anno Lap 1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4

1 2 14:50,0 GENERALI Emanuele ATLETICA CASTENASO FI M A 1993 3:41,5 3:37,5 3:45,2 3:45,8
2 9 14:54,6 LABOUITI Moslim POLISPORTIVA CENTESE ASD UI M A 1993 3:41,3 3:38,9 3:52,4 3:42,0
3 3 14:55,7 GENERALI Elia ATLETICA CASTENASO FI M A 1985 3:41,6 3:38,8 3:52,7 3:42,6
4 1 15:31,2 ERCOLI Fabio GS GABBI FI M A 1990 3:53,4 3:54,5 3:56,0 3:47,3
5 5 15:37,9 FUSCHINI Lorenzo ASD ATLETICA RIMINI NORD SANTARCANGELO UI M A 1987 3:53,9 3:54,6 3:56,1 3:53,3
6 19 16:09,6 VIGNOLI Andrea ACQUADELA BOLOGNA FI M B 1976 4:03,5 4:00,4 4:03,3 4:02,4
7 34 16:20,7 BELMONTE Carmine ATLETICA CASTENASO FI M A 1988 4:04,1 4:10,7 4:06,6 3:59,3
8 40 16:25,9 TOSO Andrea AS GAGLIANICO 1974 FI M A 1980 3:58,5 4:04,8 4:12,2 4:10,4



9 67 16:30,3 SCARDOVI Gianluca ATL.IMOLA SACMI AVIS FI M A 1992 3:58,2 4:05,5 4:11,9 4:14,7
10 68 16:30,9 MONTECALVO Daniele ATL.ZOLA UI M A 1997 4:05,9 4:09,2 4:07,3 4:08,5
11 25 16:38,0 D'ORO Antonio A.S.D. ATLETICA BLIZZARD UI M B 1977 4:06,5 4:09,0 4:08,0 4:14,5
12 17 16:42,6 LORENZI Alberto PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI M A 1997 3:53,8 4:12,3 4:16,8 4:19,7
13 8 16:53,5 BECCA Giacomo POL. COOP. CERAMICA ASD UI M B 1970 4:07,9 4:10,5 4:17,6 4:17,5
14 62 16:56,9 BOVANINI Filippo ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI UI M A 1994 4:09,0 4:16,9 4:16,6 4:14,4
15 16 16:59,5 FALBO Armando PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI M A 1985 4:06,8 4:09,5 4:19,2 4:24,0
16 44 17:01,3 GRANDI Alessandro EDERA FORLI FI M B 1972 4:15,4 4:12,4 4:16,8 4:16,7
17 54 17:12,7 CALLEGARI Paolo CORRIFERRARA FI M B 1977 4:12,4 4:17,4 4:22,8 4:20,1
18 56 17:16,8 GNIESINI Fulvio ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M A 1980 4:11,5 4:18,5 4:22,7 4:24,1
19 29 17:19,4 BONAZZI Mauro ATLETICA CASTENASO FI M B 1972 4:15,2 4:19,1 4:23,2 4:21,9
20 43 17:25,2 BORTOLETTO Nicola RUN ATLETIC TEAM ASD FI M B 1972 4:13,9 4:22,5 4:25,8 4:23,0
21 21 17:27,6 RICCI Dario PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI M A 1982 4:07,2 4:12,1 4:33,1 4:35,2
22 65 17:28,8 MAROZZI Danilo ASD TEAM GRANAROLO UI M B 1979 4:17,8 4:25,7 4:27,4 4:17,9
23 37 17:30,6 BONELLI Matteo ISSSIAN UI M A 1990 4:20,4 4:27,0 4:27,9 4:15,3
24 47 17:33,8 ROSI Paolo BLIZZART FI M B 1973 4:24,6 4:23,6 4:27,3 4:18,3
25 32 17:36,5 VICINI Stefano ATLETICA CASTENASO FI M B 1979 4:22,4 4:25,4 4:27,3 4:21,4
26 35 17:59,0 ERRANI Costantino ACQUADELA BOLOGNA FI M B 1973 4:26,4 4:37,0 4:35,7 4:19,9
27 49 18:11,7 MANGANO Daniele POL. PORTA SARAGOZZA FI M B 1975 4:30,0 4:33,2 4:35,6 4:32,9
28 33 18:21,9 LI VOLSI Roberto ATLETICA CASTENASO FI M A 1980 4:34,7 4:33,8 4:36,5 4:36,9
29 66 18:32,8 GAGLIARDI Stefano SAN RAFEL UI M B 1972 4:38,4 4:38,1 4:40,2 4:36,1
30 31 18:37,7 FERRI Massimo ATLETICA CASTENASO FI M B 1975 4:42,7 4:42,5 4:43,9 4:28,6
31 69 18:39,7 BACCELLIERI Maurizio PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M B 1978 4:39,4 4:41,4 4:45,7 4:33,2
32 10 18:41,3 VUOCOLO Maurizio A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO UI M B 1974 4:34,6 4:39,0 4:45,0 4:42,7
33 27 18:55,6 MIGNOGNA Alessandro A.S.D. ATLETICA BLIZZARD UI M A 1982 4:36,6 4:44,0 4:52,0 4:43,0
34 39 18:56,1 RUBINO Roberto 992 RUNNING ASD FI M B 1979 4:38,5 4:41,8 4:46,3 4:49,5
35 14 19:01,0 STANGHELLINI Matteo PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M B 1977 4:38,3 4:43,1 4:49,1 4:50,5
22 64 19:01,6 CHINNI Gastone ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI UI M B 1972 4:38,0 4:39,6 4:53,3 4:50,7
36 22 19:32,7 CHITI Paolo UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA PREDOSA A.S.D. UI M B 1971 4:44,0 4:54,5 4:58,8 4:55,4
37 4 19:41,2 LUCIBELLO Daniele RUNSMILE ASD FI M A 1990 4:48,1 4:57,5 5:02,3 4:53,3
38 60 19:41,4 REITANO Alfio ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M B 1979 4:53,3 4:56,9 4:55,0 4:56,2
39 52 19:52,8 ARENA Antonio ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M B 1973 4:42,8 4:58,2 5:03,4 5:08,4
40 24 20:03,1 COLAMARTINO Paolo A.S.D. ATLETICA BLIZZARD UI M B 1974 4:42,3 5:02,7 5:11,2 5:06,9
41 30 20:12,0 DRAGOTTA Luca ATLETICA CASTENASO FI M B 1974 5:10,5 5:06,3 5:01,1 4:54,1
42 28 20:25,9 BALBONI Andrea PODISTICA LIPPO-CALDERARA A.S.D. UI M A 1983 5:10,4 5:05,6 5:07,2 5:02,7
43 36 20:33,8 MINGHETTI Francesco ISSSIAN FI M B 1975 5:10,1 5:08,3 5:15,3 5:00,1
44 13 20:41,0 POLETTI Denni PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M B 1972 5:11,1 5:08,0 5:18,1 5:03,8
45 61 20:42,2 VENTURA Marco ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M B 1973 5:09,6 5:06,0 5:19,9 5:06,7
46 12 20:44,9 MALLAMACE Simone PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M B 1971 5:16,6 5:11,9 5:19,8 4:56,6



47 41 20:57,7 RESCA Daniele POL. CENTESE UI M B 1974 5:03,3 5:14,7 5:22,2 5:17,5
48 11 21:15,1 ARGAZZI Mirko PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M A 1981 5:22,7 5:15,6 5:25,5 5:11,3
49 26 21:34,6 GASPARINI Alberto A.S.D. ATLETICA BLIZZARD UI M A 1983 5:19,7 5:23,5 5:29,5 5:21,9
50 20 21:59,6 VERONESE Luca A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO UI M A 1983 5:23,1 5:35,6 5:37,3 5:23,6
51 18 23:20,9 VERGA Marco PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI M B 1972 5:32,9 5:51,8 5:56,6 5:59,6
52 38 23:26,8 AMICO Giuseppe ISSSIAN UI M B 1976 5:59,5 5:57,7 5:57,6 5:32,0
53 23 23:56,9 GUBELLINI Luigi A.S.D TEAM GRANAROLO UI M B 1971 5:57,7 5:58,6 5:57,6 6:03,0

CATEGORIE
Pos Pett Tempo Nome Società Ente Sex Cat Anno Lap 1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4

1 2 14:50,0 GENERALI Emanuele ATLETICA CASTENASO FI M A 1993 3:41,5 3:37,5 3:45,2 3:45,8
2 9 14:54,6 LABOUITI Moslim POLISPORTIVA CENTESE ASD UI M A 1993 3:41,3 3:38,9 3:52,4 3:42,0
3 3 14:55,7 GENERALI Elia ATLETICA CASTENASO FI M A 1985 3:41,6 3:38,8 3:52,7 3:42,6
4 1 15:31,2 ERCOLI Fabio GS GABBI FI M A 1990 3:53,4 3:54,5 3:56,0 3:47,3
5 5 15:37,9 FUSCHINI Lorenzo ASD ATLETICA RIMINI NORD SANTARCANGELO UI M A 1987 3:53,9 3:54,6 3:56,1 3:53,3
6 34 16:20,7 BELMONTE Carmine ATLETICA CASTENASO FI M A 1988 4:04,1 4:10,7 4:06,6 3:59,3
7 40 16:25,9 TOSO Andrea AS GAGLIANICO 1974 FI M A 1980 3:58,5 4:04,8 4:12,2 4:10,4
8 67 16:30,3 SCARDOVI Gianluca ATL.IMOLA SACMI AVIS FI M A 1992 3:58,2 4:05,5 4:11,9 4:14,7
9 68 16:30,9 MONTECALVO Daniele ATL.ZOLA UI M A 1997 4:05,9 4:09,2 4:07,3 4:08,5
10 17 16:42,6 LORENZI Alberto PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI M A 1997 3:53,8 4:12,3 4:16,8 4:19,7
11 62 16:56,9 BOVANINI Filippo ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI UI M A 1994 4:09,0 4:16,9 4:16,6 4:14,4
12 16 16:59,5 FALBO Armando PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI M A 1985 4:06,8 4:09,5 4:19,2 4:24,0
13 56 17:16,8 GNIESINI Fulvio ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M A 1980 4:11,5 4:18,5 4:22,7 4:24,1
14 21 17:27,6 RICCI Dario PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI M A 1982 4:07,2 4:12,1 4:33,1 4:35,2
15 37 17:30,6 BONELLI Matteo ISSSIAN UI M A 1990 4:20,4 4:27,0 4:27,9 4:15,3
16 33 18:21,9 LI VOLSI Roberto ATLETICA CASTENASO FI M A 1980 4:34,7 4:33,8 4:36,5 4:36,9
17 27 18:55,6 MIGNOGNA Alessandro A.S.D. ATLETICA BLIZZARD UI M A 1982 4:36,6 4:44,0 4:52,0 4:43,0
18 4 19:41,2 LUCIBELLO Daniele RUNSMILE ASD FI M A 1990 4:48,1 4:57,5 5:02,3 4:53,3
19 28 20:25,9 BALBONI Andrea PODISTICA LIPPO-CALDERARA A.S.D. UI M A 1983 5:10,4 5:05,6 5:07,2 5:02,7
20 11 21:15,1 ARGAZZI Mirko PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M A 1981 5:22,7 5:15,6 5:25,5 5:11,3
21 26 21:34,6 GASPARINI Alberto A.S.D. ATLETICA BLIZZARD UI M A 1983 5:19,7 5:23,5 5:29,5 5:21,9
22 20 21:59,6 VERONESE Luca A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO UI M A 1983 5:23,1 5:35,6 5:37,3 5:23,6

Pos Pett Tempo Nome Società Ente Sex Cat Anno Lap 1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
1 19 16:09,6 VIGNOLI Andrea ACQUADELA BOLOGNA FI M B 1976 4:03,5 4:00,4 4:03,3 4:02,4
2 25 16:38,0 D'ORO Antonio A.S.D. ATLETICA BLIZZARD UI M B 1977 4:06,5 4:09,0 4:08,0 4:14,5
3 8 16:53,5 BECCA Giacomo POL. COOP. CERAMICA ASD UI M B 1970 4:07,9 4:10,5 4:17,6 4:17,5



4 44 17:01,3 GRANDI Alessandro EDERA FORLI FI M B 1972 4:15,4 4:12,4 4:16,8 4:16,7
5 54 17:12,7 CALLEGARI Paolo CORRIFERRARA FI M B 1977 4:12,4 4:17,4 4:22,8 4:20,1
6 29 17:19,4 BONAZZI Mauro ATLETICA CASTENASO FI M B 1972 4:15,2 4:19,1 4:23,2 4:21,9
7 43 17:25,2 BORTOLETTO Nicola RUN ATLETIC TEAM ASD FI M B 1972 4:13,9 4:22,5 4:25,8 4:23,0
8 65 17:28,8 MAROZZI Danilo ASD TEAM GRANAROLO UI M B 1979 4:17,8 4:25,7 4:27,4 4:17,9
9 47 17:33,8 ROSI Paolo BLIZZART FI M B 1973 4:24,6 4:23,6 4:27,3 4:18,3
10 32 17:36,5 VICINI Stefano ATLETICA CASTENASO FI M B 1979 4:22,4 4:25,4 4:27,3 4:21,4
11 35 17:59,0 ERRANI Costantino ACQUADELA BOLOGNA FI M B 1973 4:26,4 4:37,0 4:35,7 4:19,9
12 49 18:11,7 MANGANO Daniele POL. PORTA SARAGOZZA FI M B 1975 4:30,0 4:33,2 4:35,6 4:32,9
13 66 18:32,8 GAGLIARDI Stefano SAN RAFEL UI M B 1972 4:38,4 4:38,1 4:40,2 4:36,1
14 31 18:37,7 FERRI Massimo ATLETICA CASTENASO FI M B 1975 4:42,7 4:42,5 4:43,9 4:28,6
15 69 18:39,7 BACCELLIERI Maurizio PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M B 1978 4:39,4 4:41,4 4:45,7 4:33,2
16 10 18:41,3 VUOCOLO Maurizio A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO UI M B 1974 4:34,6 4:39,0 4:45,0 4:42,7
17 39 18:56,1 RUBINO Roberto 992 RUNNING ASD FI M B 1979 4:38,5 4:41,8 4:46,3 4:49,5
18 14 19:01,0 STANGHELLINI Matteo PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M B 1977 4:38,3 4:43,1 4:49,1 4:50,5
19 64 19:01,6 CHINNI Gastone ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI UI M B 1972 4:38,0 4:39,6 4:53,3 4:50,7
20 22 19:32,7 CHITI Paolo UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA PREDOSA A.S.D. UI M B 1971 4:44,0 4:54,5 4:58,8 4:55,4
21 60 19:41,4 REITANO Alfio ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M B 1979 4:53,3 4:56,9 4:55,0 4:56,2
22 52 19:52,8 ARENA Antonio ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M B 1973 4:42,8 4:58,2 5:03,4 5:08,4
23 24 20:03,1 COLAMARTINO Paolo A.S.D. ATLETICA BLIZZARD UI M B 1974 4:42,3 5:02,7 5:11,2 5:06,9
24 30 20:12,0 DRAGOTTA Luca ATLETICA CASTENASO FI M B 1974 5:10,5 5:06,3 5:01,1 4:54,1
25 36 20:33,8 MINGHETTI Francesco ISSSIAN FI M B 1975 5:10,1 5:08,3 5:15,3 5:00,1
26 13 20:41,0 POLETTI Denni PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M B 1972 5:11,1 5:08,0 5:18,1 5:03,8
27 61 20:42,2 VENTURA Marco ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M B 1973 5:09,6 5:06,0 5:19,9 5:06,7
28 12 20:44,9 MALLAMACE Simone PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M B 1971 5:16,6 5:11,9 5:19,8 4:56,6
29 41 20:57,7 RESCA Daniele POL. CENTESE UI M B 1974 5:03,3 5:14,7 5:22,2 5:17,5
30 18 23:20,9 VERGA Marco PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI M B 1972 5:32,9 5:51,8 5:56,6 5:59,6
31 38 23:26,8 AMICO Giuseppe ISSSIAN UI M B 1976 5:59,5 5:57,7 5:57,6 5:32,0
32 23 23:56,9 GUBELLINI Luigi A.S.D TEAM GRANAROLO UI M B 1971 5:57,7 5:58,6 5:57,6 6:03,0

Pos Pett Tempo Nome Società Ente Sex Cat Anno Lap 1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
1 45 17:42,7 BRUZZI Gianni ATL 85 FAENZA FI M C 1967 4:30,5 4:27,9 4:27,7 4:16,6
2 108 17:50,8 ZANNI Mirko G.S. GABBI A.S.D. UI M C 1963 4:29,2 4:28,9 4:27,9 4:24,8
3 150 17:57,3 BONTADINI Sandro ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M C 1966 4:29,3 4:30,3 4:32,6 4:25,1
4 122 18:04,3 ARBUSTI Nicola UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA PREDOSA A.S.D. UI M C 1964 4:30,7 4:28,4 4:30,1 4:35,1
5 109 18:05,3 POLI Marco A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB UI M C 1966 4:29,6 4:28,7 4:34,1 4:32,9
6 148 18:12,3 BABBINI Claudio ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M C 1966 4:30,0 4:29,4 4:32,2 4:40,7
7 142 18:30,5 PEZZINO Andrea POD. PONTELUNGO FI M C 1967 4:35,3 4:39,0 4:41,0 4:35,2
8 159 18:31,2 PERSIANI Roberto CSI SASSO MARCONI FI M C 1969 4:37,0 4:37,0 4:41,0 4:36,2



9 154 18:39,8 ZANELLI Stefano ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M C 1964 4:36,6 4:40,2 4:44,1 4:38,9
10 114 18:40,4 NADALINI Stefano PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M C 1969 4:44,4 4:40,2 4:42,0 4:33,8
11 167 18:48,2 BOVINA Michele PORTA SARAGOZZA UI M C 1964 4:38,4 4:43,4 4:45,4 4:41,0
12 135 18:55,4 BACCOLINI Carlo ATLETICA CASTENASO FI M C 1966 4:44,5 4:44,2 4:47,8 4:38,9
13 144 18:56,9 PREITE Costantino POL.AVIS BOLOGNESE UI M C 1966 4:37,9 4:45,7 4:49,2 4:44,1
14 116 19:00,0 NERVO Giuliano PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M C 1960 4:43,0 4:41,4 4:49,0 4:46,6
15 162 19:28,0 TONI Michele GS GABBI FI M C 1965 4:41,5 4:59,4 4:52,2 4:54,9
16 143 19:41,6 DE LUCA Sergio POL.AVIS BOLOGNESE UI M C 1968 4:59,8 4:50,2 4:54,0 4:57,6
17 118 19:49,3 VOLTA Gianni PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M C 1967 5:10,7 4:51,7 4:55,2 4:51,7
18 137 19:50,5 PULGA Walter ACQUADELA BOLOGNA FI M C 1964 4:46,2 5:00,6 5:04,6 4:59,1
19 149 19:59,9 BABBINI Marco ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M C 1964 4:45,1 4:58,5 5:08,4 5:07,9
20 127 20:09,4 ZANNI Fabrizio UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA A.S.D. FI M C 1968 4:58,9 4:57,2 5:08,1 5:05,2
21 141 20:23,5 PELLEGRINI Fabrizio LOLLI AUTO FI M C 1961 5:11,9 4:59,7 5:10,9 5:01,0
22 120 20:34,5 GIANNI Riccardo PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI M C 1967 5:17,2 5:14,6 5:14,7 4:48,0
23 119 20:34,8 PEDRETTI Ubaldo PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI M C 1961 5:05,3 5:05,1 5:13,4 5:11,0
24 117 20:35,2 PANTALEO Giacomo PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M C 1963 5:16,8 5:12,7 5:10,9 4:54,8
25 107 20:35,7 ALBERTINI Luca UISP COMITATO TERR.LE BOLOGNA APS UI M C 1965 5:17,4 5:15,5 5:10,7 4:52,1
26 132 21:01,2 MANFREDINI Danilo A.S.D. POL. QUADRILATERO UI M C 1960 5:03,7 5:11,6 5:25,7 5:20,2
27 163 21:05,9 TOLOMELLI Piero AVIS SAN LAZZARO UI M C 1967 5:07,2 5:19,0 5:25,8 5:13,9
28 125 21:21,8 MUSIANI Stefano UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA A.S.D. FI M C 1969 5:15,8 5:23,1 5:27,3 5:15,6
29 155 21:22,5 ZIRUOLO Gianluca ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M C 1969 5:16,4 5:19,1 5:25,7 5:21,3
30 126 21:23,3 PERELLI Marco UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA A.S.D. FI M C 1968 5:13,3 5:22,2 5:30,0 5:17,8
31 165 21:27,0 MAGNO Gabriele RUNCARD RU M C 1963 5:13,7 5:23,2 5:29,0 5:21,1
32 164 21:28,4 SGARZI Silvio AQUADELA BOLOGNA FI M C 1962 5:09,9 5:10,2 5:37,7 5:30,6
33 151 21:29,1 LORENZINI Paolo ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M C 1963 5:22,3 5:24,1 5:27,4 5:15,3
34 138 22:13,7 BANDIERA Nicola ISSSIAN UI M C 1966 5:27,3 5:31,4 5:42,1 5:32,9
35 102 23:08,6 MARZADURI Andrea G.S. GABBI FI M C 1963 5:37,9 5:50,1 5:46,5 5:54,1
36 152 23:15,4 MONTANO Leonardo ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M C 1969 5:16,8 5:45,6 6:10,3 6:02,7

Pos Pett Tempo Nome Società Ente Sex Cat Anno Lap 1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
1 103 18:27,8 CESAREO Memmo Marciano CSI SASSO MARCONI FI M D 1959 4:29,9 4:32,0 4:45,3 4:40,6
2 112 18:43,2 GRUPPIONI Alberto PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M D 1953 4:37,5 4:38,7 4:44,3 4:42,7
3 104 18:59,2 BARALDI Stefano POLISPORTIVA MONTE SAN PIETRO A.S.D. UI M D 1955 4:41,9 4:42,2 4:49,3 4:45,8
4 134 19:22,3 CORIGLIANO Antonio PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M D 1959 4:42,7 4:46,3 4:54,4 4:58,9
5 140 19:38,2 FERENDELES Roberto CIRCOLO DOZZA FI M D 1954 4:57,9 4:57,4 5:02,0 4:40,9
6 110 19:45,7 ZAGNONI Giorgio A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB UI M D 1957 4:54,1 4:54,7 4:57,2 4:59,7
7 123 20:18,9 MALVASI Giuseppe UNIONE SPORTIVA ZOLA PREDOSA A.S.D. UI M D 1953 5:00,0 5:02,0 5:13,3 5:03,6
8 133 20:31,9 BORSARI Andrea PODISTICA LIPPO-CALDERARA A.S.D. UI M D 1957 5:06,6 5:04,5 5:13,2 5:07,6
9 147 21:08,8 APRUZZESE Antonio ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI M D 1955 5:20,8 5:14,0 5:18,6 5:15,4



10 166 21:19,0 CASTELLINI Augusto ATL. PONTELUNGO FI M D 1955 5:22,7 5:16,9 5:22,8 5:16,6
11 156 21:33,0 BARGIOTTI Mario ASD TEAM GRANAROLO UI M D 1951 5:09,4 5:30,1 5:31,9 5:21,6
12 113 21:36,4 LODOVISI Stefano PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M D 1959 5:22,9 5:25,2 5:29,3 5:19,0
13 158 21:51,4 DONDI Marco ATLETICA CASTENASO UI M D 1959 5:33,8 5:27,4 5:24,5 5:25,7
14 101 22:26,2 TEGGI Maurizio A.P.D. DIP AUSL BO RAVONE UI M D 1957 5:25,1 5:33,8 5:47,8 5:39,5
15 129 22:38,4 RAMUNNI Antonio Ubaldo PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M D 1953 5:27,0 5:41,6 5:47,0 5:42,8
16 160 23:07,4 GRANDINETTI Carmine POL.AVIS BOLOGNESE UI M D 1955 5:59,3 5:48,7 5:41,1 5:38,3
17 161 23:17,0 BONAFE' Corrado POL.AVIS BOLOGNESE UI M D 1953 5:59,0 5:48,5 5:49,1 5:40,4
18 157 23:42,7 SPECA Silvano ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI UI M D 1953 6:00,6 5:48,6 5:54,8 5:58,7
19 131 23:43,4 SPINELLI Paolo ASD TEAM GRANAROLO FI M D 1956 5:44,0 6:00,3 6:05,3 5:53,8
20 128 24:54,4 PREDIERI Alberto PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M D 1958 6:15,4 6:16,9 6:17,1 6:05,0
21 146 25:27,5 PERRI Francesco SAN RAFEL UI M D 1950 6:25,9 6:17,5 6:24,6 6:19,5

Pos Pett Tempo Nome Società Ente Sex Cat Anno Lap 1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
1 145 20:22,1 FACCIOLI Paolo SAN RAFEL UI M E 1946 5:03,6 5:01,7 5:12,2 5:04,6
2 121 22:20,9 FRANCHINI Enzo PODISTICA LIPPO-CALDERARA A.S.D. UI M E 1949 5:28,1 5:35,6 5:39,4 5:37,8
3 106 23:24,3 MENABUE Giovanni A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB UI M E 1948 5:57,3 5:49,6 5:51,3 5:46,1
4 111 43:17,7 GABRIELLI Alberto PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI M E 1938 9:25,7 11:13,5 11:30,5 11:08,0

Pos Pett Tempo Nome Società Ente Sex Cat Anno Lap 1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
1 235 18:49,9 MASOTTI Carlotta PORTA SARAGOZZA UI F F 1992 4:45,4 4:43,5 4:42,9 4:38,1
2 203 19:55,4 DIAMANTI Oksana A.S.D. ATLETICA BLIZZARD UI F F 1983 4:45,1 4:59,0 5:09,2 5:02,1
3 223 21:34,2 ZINI Marika A.S.D. ATLETICA BLIZZARD UI F F 1990 5:21,8 5:24,9 5:28,0 5:19,5
4 221 21:39,7 RAMACIERI Angela A.S.D. ATLETICA BLIZZARD UI F F 1985 5:16,1 5:24,8 5:33,5 5:25,3
5 230 22:34,5 QUAQUARELLI Giulia ATLETICA GNARRO JET MATTEI FI F F 1989 5:22,6 5:34,1 5:48,6 5:49,2
6 222 22:59,4 RUBINI Veronica A.S.D. ATLETICA BLIZZARD UI F F 1986 5:36,8 5:48,9 5:50,0 5:43,7
7 214 25:16,0 DI GIAMPIETRO Paola PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI F F 1986 6:17,2 6:19,1 6:27,1 6:12,6
8 208 25:17,7 DE PASQUALE Giulia PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI F F 1983 6:17,8 6:18,8 6:26,2 6:14,9

Pos Pett Tempo Nome Società Ente Sex Cat Anno Lap 1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
1 201 17:59,2 RAVELLI Francesca PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI F G 1979 4:30,6 4:29,1 4:31,0 4:28,5
2 202 18:54,5 BURGESS Rachel Elaine PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI F G 1973 4:39,8 4:43,3 4:46,5 4:44,9
3 205 19:38,1 BETTINI Elisa POL. DIL. SAN RAFEL UI F G 1972 4:47,8 4:57,0 4:58,8 4:54,5
4 231 19:47,5 TEMPORIN Elisa ACQUADELA BOLOGNA FI F G 1978 4:57,9 4:55,2 4:55,5 4:58,9
5 227 24:44,1 SOLMI Michela ISSSIAN UI F G 1973 5:58,0 6:08,9 6:14,2 6:23,0
6 215 25:18,0 VENTURA Viviana PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI F G 1972 6:17,6 6:19,0 6:27,0 6:14,4
7 234 26:11,5 MASSIMI Cristina PODISTICA LIPPO-CALDERARA A.S.D. UI F G 1977 6:25,0 6:33,6 6:42,5 6:30,4

Pos Pett Tempo Nome Società Ente Sex Cat Anno Lap 1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4



1 204 18:44,9 BIANCHINI Katia POL. DIL. SAN RAFEL UI F H 1969 4:39,3 4:37,8 4:45,5 4:42,3
2 229 21:09,1 BORRELLI Patrizia POD. PONTELUNGO FI F H 1967 5:21,4 5:14,2 5:19,0 5:14,5
3 232 21:24,3 SITTA Emanuela PODISTICA LIPPO-CALDERARA A.S.D. UI F H 1969 5:16,4 5:20,7 5:25,2 5:22,0
4 217 23:01,4 WIZA Barbara Anna PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI F H 1960 5:39,2 5:45,8 5:48,5 5:47,9
5 211 24:54,6 SCARAMELLA Maria PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI F H 1969 6:20,7 6:14,4 6:17,0 6:02,5
6 209 25:00,6 DEMARIA Alessandra PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI F H 1964 6:20,5 6:14,5 6:17,1 6:08,5
7 216 25:42,2 MALAGUTI Chiara POL. AVIS BOLOGNESE A.S.D. UI F H 1965 6:21,7 6:19,1 6:30,4 6:31,0
8 218 26:37,8 BOTTURA Chiara ASD TEAM GRANAROLO FI F H 1968 6:28,4 6:41,5 6:47,2 6:40,7
9 220 27:00,8 PARISI Nicoletta ASD TEAM GRANAROLO FI F H 1960 6:27,8 7:01,7 6:52,5 6:38,8
10 213 27:05,3 CERASI Milena PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI F H 1969 6:25,6 6:46,7 7:01,2 6:51,8
11 212 27:25,0 AVENI Enrica PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA FI F H 1961 6:26,7 6:54,1 7:02,9 7:01,3

Pos Pett Tempo Nome Società Ente Sex Cat Anno Lap 1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
1 206 22:44,0 LAMBERTINI Paola A.S.D. LOLLI AUTO SPORT CLUB UI F I 1957 5:39,5 5:45,7 5:47,4 5:31,4
2 210 24:56,9 GIRONI Mara PODISTICA PONTELUNGO BOLOGNA A.S.D. UI F I 1954 6:16,1 6:16,8 6:15,9 6:08,1
3 225 27:20,7 VENTURINI Lorenza A.S.D. SOCIETA' VICTORIA ATLETICA UI F I 1957 6:39,4 6:56,1 6:56,3 6:48,9


